PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5423018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A STURM	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THINK TANK PHOTO, INC.	
Street Address:	1105 N. DUTTON AVENUE N. DUTTON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE C	
City:	SANTA ROSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629697
Application Number:	35001544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4438672827

Email: deastham@thinktankphoto.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT DABNEY EASTHAM
Address Line 1: 1105 N. DUTTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE C

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101-125US1D & -125INT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT DABNEY EASTHAM
SIGNATURE:	/R. Dabney Eastham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=101-125US1D and -125INT1 assignment to TTP by M. Sturm_signed_02.28.2019#page1.tif source=101-125US1D and -125INT1 assignment to TTP by M. Sturm_signed_02.28.2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505376225 REEL: 048604 FRAME: 0775

source=101-125US1D and -125INT1 assignment to TTP by M. Sturm_signed_02.28.2019#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Michael Allen Sturm of 17805 Western Way, Redding, CA 96003, have invented certain new and ornamental designs for articles identified as "Soft Case for a Lens or Telescope," the U.S. design patent application no. 29/629,697 for which was filed on December 14, 2017, and the international design patent application no. 35/001,544 for which was filed on June 14, 2018;

(The designs identified above will be referred to below collectively as the "Designs" and the U.S. and international design applications as the "Applications.")

Whereas, as a condition of my employment at Think Tank Photo, Inc. ("Assignee") a California corporation whose postal address is 1105 N. Dutton Avenue, Suite C, Santa Rosa, CA 95401, I was under an obligation to assign inventions and designs conceived in the course of my duties as a designer while working at the Assignee;

Whereas, I conceived (and reduced to practice) the Designs during and as a result of the performance of my duties as a designer employed by the Assignee;

Whereas, the Assignee wishes to acquire and to confirm that it acquired the entire right, title and interest in the Designs and the Applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, by these presents, confirm that effective on the filing date of the U.S. design application 29/629,697, I have sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in the respective Designs and modifications and improvements of the Designs, the Applications, and any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming any priority therefrom, and in and to any and all patents of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the Designs and for modifications and improvements of the Designs, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents for the Designs and modifications and improvements of the Designs in the United States of America and counties foreign thereto.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States patents to the Assignee (or to its assignees or other successors in interest), as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said United States patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignment (Sturm to Think Tank Photo, Inc.), page 2 of 2

I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of the Assignee, or its designees as the Assignee (or its assignees or other successors in interest) may from time-to-time present to me, in order to perfect title in the Designs and modifications and improvements in the Designs, applications for patents or securing of patents for the Designs and modifications and improvements of the Designs in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and patents of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the Designs and modifications and improvements in the Designs,

I agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority from the Applications, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents which may be granted for the Designs and modifications and improvements of the Designs, as the Assignee (or its assignees or other successors in interest) shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 28th day of Feb 2019, at Santa Rom.

Michael Allen Sturm

[certificate of notarization attached]

Docket Nos.: 101-125US1D and 101-125INT1

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sonoma On <u>O2/28/20/9</u> before me, Katlyn M. Anderson – Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael Allen</u> Sturm ——— who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(stis) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) side they executed the same in his ber / their authorized capacity (is), and that by (his) her / the r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. lotary Public - California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (A) Individual () Corporate (Title) () Partners – () Limited () General () Attorney-in-fact () Trustee(s) () Guardian / Conservator () Other Signer is representing Document attached to

RECORDED: 03/14/2019